Internal Elastomeric Swage Tube Fittings
Two- Groove
Model XXXX
Internal Elastomeric Swage Fittings & Tools/Features  ............................. 1
35235 Flareless Sleeve  ............................................................................ 2
35056 and 35066 Flareless Unions  ......................................................... 3
Elastomeric Swage and Portable Hand-Operated Kits  ............................. 4
Two-Groove Sleeve Installation  ................................................................ 5

16µ on the sealing surface
*The GV and GC do not apply to the 35235 sleeves
How To Order
Part Number Example:
Tube Size (.500 Tube O.D.)
Material Code: (15-5PH CRES/CAD. Plate)
Basic Part Number
35066   VN 08
3EATON Aerospace Group  TF100-42B    April 2013
Internal Elastomeric Swage Unions
35056 Flareless Union
Dimensions: inches/mm
35066 Flareless Union
Dimensions: inches/mm
Size
Dash
No. Tube O.D. A ØB Hex
(T) Thread
Class 3A
MIL-S-8879
-04 0.25/6.3 0.97/24.6 0.28/7.1 0.44/11.1 .4375 - 20 UNJF
-06 0.38/9.6 1.09/27.6 0.41/10.4 0.56/14.2 .5625 -18 UNJF
-08 0.50/12.7 1.27/32.2 0.54/13.7 0.75/19.0 .7500 - 16 UNJF
-10 0.63/16.0 1.42/36.0 0.68/17.2 0.88/22.3 .8750 - 14 UNJF
-12 0.75/19.0 1.35/34.2 0.82/20.8 1.06/26.9 1.0625 - 12 UNJ
-16 1.00/25.4 1.50/38.0 1.06/26.9 1.31/33.2 1.3125 - 12 UNJ
-20 1.25/31.7 1.58/40.1 1.35/34.2 1.63/41.4 1.6250 - 12 UNJ
-24 1.50/38.0 1.63/41.4 1.60/40.6 1.88/47.7 1.8750 - 12 UNJ
Ref: BACU24AB (Boeing)
Size
Dash
No. Tube O.D. A ØB
Hex
Flats
(T) Thread
Class 3A
AS8879
-04 0.25/6.3 0.97/24.6 0.31/7.8 0.44/11.1 .4375 - 20 UNJF
-05 0.31/7.8 1.05/26.6 0.38/9.6 0.50/12.7 .5000 - 20 UNJF
      0.38/9.6 1.09/27.6 0.45/11.4 0.56/14.2 .5625 -18 UNJF
-08 0.50/12.7 1.27/32.2 0.58/14.7 0.75/19.0 .7500 - 16 UNJF
-10 0.63/16.0 1.42/36.0 0.73/18.5 0.88/22.3 .8750 - 14 UNJF
-12 0.75/19.0 1.35/34.2 0.86/21.8 1.06/26.9 1.0625 - 12 UNJ
-16 1.00/25.4 1.37/34.7 1.11/28.1 1.31/33.2 1.3125 - 12 UNJ
-20 1.25/31.7 1.37/34.7 1.36/34.5 1.62/41.1 1.6250 - 12 UNJ
-24 1.50/38.0 1.61/40.8 1.61/40.8 1.87/47.4 1.8750 - 12 UNJ
Ref:  NSA855010  (Airbus )
35066 fitting includes internal anti-rotation serrations
A
ØB
A
ØB
H
H
Anti-rotation
serrations
4 EATON  Aerospace Group  TF100-42B    April 2013
Internal Elastomeric Swaging Tools and Equipment
Model 5175